No. DoP/DMN/Estt.-HOD/2012-13/26 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Director of Prosecution Court Building, Fort Area, Moti Daman.

Date: 21/09/2012

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Hon'ble Administrator of Daman and Diu is pleased to Order that powers and functions of the Director of Prosecution, Daman & Diu, Daman under Sub-section (7) of 25-A of Cr. P.C., 1978 as mentioned in the Citizen Charter of the Directorate of Prosecution of the U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu.

This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, Daman and Diu, vide diary No. 5843 dated 27/08/2012

By Order and in the name of Administrator of Daman and Diu.

(SNEHA LATA CHAND)
Deputy Secretary (Home)

To,
Shri P.S. Mangera,
Director of Prosecution,
Daman and Diu,
Daman.

## Copy to:

- 12) The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- (12) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- (13) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 15) The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- (6) The District and Sessions Judge, Daman / Diu.
- 18) The C.J.M., Daman/Diu.
- 13) The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 19) The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu.
- 29) All A.P.P./P.P/Sp. P.P., Daman/Diu.
- **20**) The HO, Government Printing Press for publication in the Gazette.
- 22) Guard file/ Office file